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Card Mark (Divider)

Index (Divider)
Group 1) SEASONAL FLOWERS Group 1) Alphabetized
1 Peacock Orchid/Black-eyed Lily 106 Achimenes 771A
2 Allamanda 26A Aeschynanthus (evrardii hybrid) 566A
3 Cyclamen 27A  African Daisy 795A
4 Amaryllis 2 Allamanda 764
5  Amazon Lily 4 Amaryllis 778A
5A  Marmalade Bush 5  Amazon Lily 528
French Anemone 101 Anisodontea 764A
7  Coralberry 75A Apostle Lily 332A
7A  Skimmia 17  Australian Heath (2 different photos) 638A
8  Babiana 35  Aztec Lily 106
9  Belladonna Lily 8  Babiana 447A
9A  Perfumed Fairy Lily 51 Bead Plant 327
10 Blood Lily 9  Belladonna Lily 437A
11  Firecracker Vine 70 Bird of Paradise 152
11A Mariposa Lily 10 Blood Lily 26A
12 Fire Lily 22A Blue Marguerite 27A
12A  Scarborough Lily 38 Bouvardia 279
13 Periwinkle (Vinca Major) 78  Brazilian Edelweiss 369A
14  Brunsfelsia 14 Brunsfelsia 342
14A  Whitfieldia 86  Busy Lizzie 135
15 Cineraria 65  Butcher's Broom 139
16 Cashmere Bouquet 96 Calathea 280
16A Rock Violet 45 Camellias 780A
17  Australian Heath (2 different photos) 97 Campion 803
18 Chrysothemis 44  Canna 209A
19 Crossandra 54  Cape Cowslip 2
20 Golden Candle 95 Cape Primrose 477
20A Goldfish Plant (Alloplectus nummularia) 16  Cashmere Bouquet 617
21 Gardenia 43A Centradenia 331
22 Gladiolus 47  Chenille Plant 640
22A Blue Marguerite 27  Chincherinchee 214
23 Gloriosa Lilies 79 Chinese Foxglove 161
24 Fuchsia 76  Chinese Primrose 4
25 Pomegranate 112 Chinese Primrose/Primula 5
26  Nerine/Diamond Lily 39 Christmas Begonia 140
26A  Aeschynanthus (evrardii hybrid) 93A Christmas Bells 474A
27  Chincherinchee 18 Chrysothemis 330
27A  African Daisy 87 Cigar Plant 326
28 Crinum 15 Cineraria 469A
29  Portuguese Halimium 43 Congo Cockatoo 628
30 Garden Ranunculus 49  Coral Bush 101
31 Hydrangea 7  Coralberry 605
32 Tuberous Begonias 28 Crinum 635A

33 Yellow Calla Lily 19 Crossandra 699



34
34A
35
36
37
37
38
38A
39
40
41
42
43
43A
44
45
46
46A
47
48
49
50
50A
51
52
53
53A
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60A
61
61A
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
69A
70
70A
71
72
73
73A

Ixiolirion
Grass Nut
Aztec Lily
Poet's Jasmine

Gloxinia

Indian Strawberry (2 different page 37's)

Bouvardia

Scotch Heather
Christmas Begonia
Poinsettia

Veltheimia

White Calla Lily
Congo Cockatoo
Centradenia

Canna

Camellias

The Hyacinth

Kohleria

Chenille Plant

Kaffir Lily

Coral Bush

Primrose (Primula vulgaris grandiflora)
Primrose (Primula veris)
Bead Plant

Scarlet Plume
Jerusalem Cherry
Rosy Sage

Cape Cowslip
Kangaroo Thorn

New Zealand Tea Tree
Dwarf Azalea

Lily Turf

Michaelmas Daisy
Gloxinia (same as pg 37)
Slipper Gloxinia
Mackaya

Sapphire Plant
Marguerite

Medinilla
Mimosa/Sensitive Plant
Butcher's Broom
Mrytle

Goldfish Plant
Oleander

Oxalis

Snow Oxalis

Bird of Paradise
Kangaroo Paws
Pavonia
Star-Cluster/Pentas
Indoor Geranium

Miniature Geraniums

81
57
102
104
12
11

24
30
21
100
22
109
23
37
60
20
67
20A
34A
31
37
99
73
34
88
53
105
48
70A
55
46A
85
58
61
62
11A
5A
63
59
83
64
73A
94A
66
26
56
68
113
69
71

Cyclamen
Dipteracanthus

Dwarf Azalea

Erica

Fairy Primose

Fire Lily

Firecracker Vine

French Anemone
Fuchsia

Garden Ranunculus
Gardenia

Genista

Gladiolus

Globe Amaranth (Gomphrena globosa)
Gloriosa Lilies

Gloxinia

Gloxinia (same as pg 37)
Golden Candle

Goldfish Plant

Goldfish Plant (Alloplectus nummularia)
Grass Nut

Hydrangea

Indian Strawberry (2 different page 37's)

Indoor Azalea

Indoor Geranium
Ixiolirion

Jack in the Pulpit
Jerusalem Cherry
Jewels of Opar

Kaffir Lily

Kangaroo Paws
Kangaroo Thorn
Kohleria

Lily of the Nile

Lily Turf

Mackaya

Marguerite

Mariposa Lily
Marmalade Bush
Medinilla

Michaelmas Daisy
Milkweed
Mimosa/Sensitive Plant
Miniature Geraniums
Miniature Streptocarpus
Mrytle
Nerine/Diamond Lily
New Zealand Tea Tree
Oleander

Orange Dragon

Oxalis

Pavonia

75A
673A
276
296
779
5258
177
434A
571A
168
291A
569A
618
17
643A
545A
219
404
35

587A
243
415
702A
765A
808
284
374
558
619
299
221
375
388
5268
454
153
222
649
51
327A
2258
357
488

606A
503
501
559A
290A
686A
440A



74
75
75A
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93A
%
94A
95
95A
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117

118
119
120

Pineapple Lily

Philippine Violet
Apostle Lily

Chinese Primrose

Pride of Barbados/Dwarf Poinciana
Brazilian Edelweiss
Chinese Foxglove
Yellow Flax
Dipteracanthus
Wineglow

Milkweed

Periwinkle (Vinca)

Lily of the Nile

Busy Lizzie

Cigar Plant

Jack in the Pulpit

Wood Sorrel

Summer Begonia
Powderpuff

Summer Hyacinth
Smithiantha

Christmas Bells

Sonerila

Miniature Streptocarpus
Cape Primrose
Streptocarpella
Calathea

Campion

Plume Albizia

Indoor Azalea

Genista

Anisodontea

Erica

Zebra Plant

Fairy Primose

Jewels of Opar
Achimenes

Shell Flower

The Tuberose

Globe Amaranth (Gomphrena globosa)
Veronica

Voodoo Lily

Chinese Primrose/Primula
Orange Dragon

Plume Flower/Winter Gold
Sweet Violet

Plume Flower

Zephyr Lily

Group 2) PLANTS THAT BLOOM ALL YEAR

Elatior Begonia
Plumbago

Flamingo Plant

9A
13
84
75
74
98
116
114
36
40
25
29
91
77
50A
50
16A
53A
61A
12A
52
38A
107
7A
60A
93
69A
%
72
95A
90
92
115
46
108
32
41
110
111
42
14A
82
89
33
80
103
117

135
130
127

Peacock Orchid/Black-eyed Lily
Perfumed Fairy Lily
Periwinkle (Vinca Major)
Periwinkle (Vinca)
Philippine Violet
Pineapple Lily

Plume Albizia

Plume Flower

Plume Flower/Winter Gold
Poet's Jasmine
Poinsettia
Pomegranate
Portuguese Halimium
Powderpuff

Pride of Barbados/Dwarf Poinciana
Primrose (Primula veris)
Primrose (Primula vulgaris grandiflora)
Rock Violet

Rosy Sage

Sapphire Plant
Scarborough Lily
Scarlet Plume

Scotch Heather

Shell Flower

Skimmia

Slipper Gloxinia
Smithiantha

Snow Oxalis

Sonerila
Star-Cluster/Pentas
Streptocarpella
Summer Begonia
Summer Hyacinth
Sweet Violet

The Hyacinth

The Tuberose
Tuberous Begonias
Veltheimia

Veronica

Voodoo Lily

White Calla Lily
Whitfieldia

Wineglow

Wood Sorrel

Yellow Calla Lily

Yellow Flax

Zebra Plant

Zephyr Lily

Group 2) Alphabetized
African Violet
Chrysanthemum

Copper Leaf/Joseph's Coat

392
70
306
541A
611
185
721
202
670
554
194
10
137
396A
22A
355A
235A
334
725
834
760
466
379
313
772A
658
622A
648
207
527
38
611A
427
78
621
628A
325A
305
14
227
450A
583A
165
604
395
562A
669
86
65
315
249A
147



120A

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135
135A
136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

152
152A
153
153A
154
155
156
157
157A
158
159
159A
160
160A
161
162
163

Purple Spike

Peace Lily/Spathe Flower
Kumquat

Hibiscus (2 different cards)
Flowering Maple
Mexican Violet/Foxglove
Japanese Lantern
Copper Leaf/Joseph's Coat
Coral Top

Crown of Thorns
Chrysanthemum

Shrimp Plant
Mini-Sinningia

Rouge Plant/Bloodberry
Rondeletia

African Violet
Mini-African Violets
Serissa

Group 3) SHORT-LIVED GIFT PLANTS
Bloodleaf

Poor Man's Orchid
Ageratum

Amethyst Flower
Forget-Me-Not

Zinnia

Cotton

Persian Violet

Heliotrope

Prarie Gentian

Caladium

Ornamental Pepper
Ranunculus

Pocketbook Plant

Easter Lily

Group 4) CLIMBING AND HANGING PLANTS
Aeschynanthus

Star Jasmine

Basket Grass

Silver Frost

Hanging Peperomia
Italian Bellflowre
Wandering Jew (Tradescantia)
Dipladenia

Goldnet Honeysuckle
Inch Plant

Stephanotis
Parthenocissus

Hanging Begonia
Climbing Bell
Aluminum/Artillery Plant
Flame Violet

Tahitian Bridal Veil

128 Coral Top
129 Crown of Thorns
118 Elatior Begonia
120 Flamingo Plant
124 Flowering Maple
123 Hibiscus (2 different cards)
126 Japanese Lantern
122 Kumquat
125 Mexican Violet/Foxglove
135A Mini-African Violets
132 Mini-Sinningia
121 Peace Lily/Spathe Flower
119 Plumbago
120A Purple Spike
134 Rondeletia
133 Rouge Plant/Bloodberry
136 Serissa
131 Shrimp Plant
Group 3) Alphabetized
139 Ageratum
140 Amethyst Flower
137 Bloodleaf
147 Caladium
143 Cotton
151 Easter Lily
141 Forget-Me-Not
145 Heliotrope
148 Ornamental Pepper
144 Persian Violet
150 Pocketbook Plant
138 Poor Man's Orchid
146 Prarie Gentian
149 Ranunculus
142  Zinnia
Group 4) Alphabetized
152 Aeschynanthus
161 Aluminum/Artillery Plant
177 Arrowhead/Basket Fig
168 Asparagus Fern
153 Basket Grass
185 Black Pepper

194 Bleeding Heart Vine/Glorybower

165 Bulrush

188 Calico Flower

175 Chestnut Vine

180 Chilean Bellflower
160A Climbing Bell

167A Codonanthe

164 Columnea

197 Convolvulus

196 Costa Rican Nightshade

169 Creeping Fig

429
9%
246
188
304
565
534A
45
787
353A
97
397
335A
600
44
585
54
555A
95
248
237
531
817
793
539
758A
335
16
580
218
610A
430
5288
43A
328
469
698
47
596A
471
175
831
726
180
458
584A
603
657
27
303
79
440



163A
164
165
165A
166
167
167A
168
169
170
170A
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
178A
179
180
180A
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
187A
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
197A
198
199
200
201
201A

202
203
204
205

Kalanchoe

Columnea

Bulrush

Spanish Shawl

Devil's Ivy

Rosary Vine
Codonanthe

Asparagus Fern
Creeping Fig
Plectranthus

Pouch Vine

Miniature Grape Ivy
Jasmine

German lvy
Strawberry Geranium
Chestnut Vine

Kiwi
Arrowhead/Basket Fig
Cup & Saucer Vine
Swiss-cheese Plant
Grape lvy

Chilean Bellflower
Lavender Trumpet Vine
Swedish Ivy
Scindapsus

Ground Ivy

Passion Flower

Black Pepper

Pellionia

String of Beads
Variegated Wax Vine
Calico Flower

Velvet Plant

Evergreen Grape
Kangaroo Treebine
Smilax

Purple Heart

Bleeding Heart Vine/Glorybower
Glory Flower

Costa Rican Nightshade
Convolvulus

Silverbush

Spanish Moss

October Plant

Spanish Flag
Heart-Leaf Philodendron
Velvet-leaf Philodendron
Group 5) BEAUTIFUL GREEN PLANTS
Black-eyed Susan
Syngonium/Nephthytis
Variegated Yam/Air Potato

Porcelain Berry

178
166
157
190
162
173
195
157A
179
183
160
154
201
158
155
172
163A
191
176
180A
171
199
159A
184
186
170
170A
193
167
182
153A
197A
192
200
198
165A
152A
159
174
187
181
178A
163
187A
189
201A
156

279
280
209A
214

Cup & Saucer Vine
Devil's Ivy
Dipladenia
Evergreen Grape
Flame Violet
German lvy

Glory Flower
Goldnet Honeysuckle
Grape lvy

Ground Ivy

Hanging Begonia
Hanging Peperomia
Heart-Leaf Philodendron
Inch Plant

Italian Bellflowre
Jasmine

Kalanchoe

Kangaroo Treebine
Kiwi

Lavender Trumpet Vine
Miniature Grape Ivy
October Plant
Parthenocissus
Passion Flower
Pellionia
Plectranthus

Pouch Vine

Purple Heart

Rosary Vine
Scindapsus

Silver Frost
Silverbush

Smilax

Spanish Flag

Spanish Moss
Spanish Shawl

Star Jasmine
Stephanotis
Strawberry Geranium
String of Beads
Swedish lvy
Swiss-cheese Plant
Tahitian Bridal Veil
Variegated Wax Vine
Velvet Plant

Velvet-leaf Philodendron

Wandering Jew (Tradescantia)

Group 5) Alphabetized

African Linden

Aglaonema/Chinese Evergreen

Algerian lvy

Aluminum Plant (Pilea codierei)

516
76
112
626A
479
438A
785A
774
646
39
93A
356
759A
800A
314
130
18
427A
87
15
581
228
160A
567A
574A
569
678A
221A
567
301
336A
167A
431
245
258A
259
773
840
572
164
388A
697
767A
781A
524C
500A
812
563
483
334A
43
250



206
206A
207
208
209
209A
210
210A
211
212
213
213A
214
214A
215
216
217
217A
218
219
220
220A
221
221A
222
223
224
225
225A
225B
225C
225D
225E
225F
225G
226
227
227A
228
228A
229
230

232
232A
232B
232C

233
233A

234
234A
234B

Morning Glory
Teddy Bear Vine
Bougainvillea
Orchid Vine

vy

Algerian lvy
Wax Plant
Hindu-rope Plant

Spider Plant

Wandering Jew (Zebrina pendula)

Pregnant Onion

New Zealand Laurel

Aluminum Plant (Pilea codierei)

New Zealand Flax
Ornamental Orange
Ivy Aralia

Fern Asparagus
Xantheranthemum
Cast-Iron Plant
Avacado

Snake Plant

Montery Cypress
Banana

Cocculus

Batat/Sweet Potato
Evergreen Euonymus
Ficus

Rex Begonias
Palm-Leaf Begonia
Beefsteak Begonia
Star-Leaf Begonia
Metal Leaf Begonia
Iron Cross Begonia
Eyelash Begonia
Elephant's Ear Begonia
Moses In a Boat
Buffalo Grass
Pearlwort

Cleyera
Hemigraphis/Waffle Plant
Coprosma

Ctenanthe
Dieffenbachia

Dragon Tree (Dracaena)
Pleomele

Gold-dust Dracaena
Corn Plant

Sea Grape

Lacy Tree Philodendron

Philodendron

Schefflera (Schefflera venulosa)

Elegant Philodendron

276
219
243
284
221
222
225B
202
235A
207
227
249A
246
248
237
218
228
221A
245
258A
259
250
229
232C
251
230
266
231
232
234B
281
225G
223
225F
235
217
270
224
285
274
247A
244
232B
228A
210A
225E
209
216
260
263
233A
239

Aralia

Avacado

Baby's Tears

Balfur Aralia

Banana

Batat/Sweet Potato
Beefsteak Begonia
Black-eyed Susan
Blushing Philodendron
Bougainvillea

Buffalo Grass
Cabbage Tree
Calathea

Cardamom

Caricature Plant
Cast-Iron Plant
Cleyera

Cocculus

Coffee Tree

Coin-leaf Peperomia
Coleus

Congo Fig

Coprosma

Corn Plant

Croton

Ctenanthe

Devil's Backbone
Dieffenbachia

Dragon Tree (Dracaena)
Elegant Philodendron
Elephant's Ear
Elephant's Ear Begonia
Evergreen Euonymus
Eyelash Begonia

False Aralia

Fern Asparagus
Fern/Feather Aralia
Ficus

Fiddleleaf Fig
Fittonia/Snakeskin Plant
Giant Reed

Ginger

Gold-dust Dracaena
Hemigraphis/Waffle Plant
Hindu-rope Plant

Iron Cross Begonia

vy

Ivy Aralia

Jacaranda

Joseph's Coat

Lacy Tree Philodendron

Leea

749
761
806
197
127
229
49
565A
128

616A
470
232C
349
575A
604A
337
196
455
143
372
838
762
595A
412
822
797
461A
786A
169
582A
28
545
19
251
475
129
422A
635
230
452
322
423
673
730
178
520
524
741

717
432



234C
235
235A
236
237
238
239
239A
240
240A
241
242
242A
243
244
245
245A
246
247
247A
248
248A
249
249A
250
250A
251
252
252A
253
254
255
255A
256
257
258
258A
259
260

261A
262

262A
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

270A

Split Leaf Philodendron (Philodendron pedatum)

False Aralia

Blushing Philodendron

Split Leaf Philodendron (Monstera deliciosa)

Caricature Plant
Prayer Plant

Leea

Striped Dracaena
Silk Oak

Silver Squill
Rubber Tree
Purple Velvet Plant
Pseudopanax
Baby's Tears
Ginger

Coffee Tree
Leopard Plant
Calathea

Sweet Flag

Giant Reed
Cardamom

Sedge
Pittosporum
Cabbage Tree
Congo Fig
Oreopanax

Croton

Ti Plant

Mondo Grass
Velvet Vine
Miniature Bamboo
Mistletoe Fig
White Velvet
Sycamore Fig
Piggy Back Plant
Peperomia
Coin-leaf Peperomia
Coleus

Jacaranda

Palm Grass
RibbonBush/Tapeworm Plant
Polka Dot Plant
Lezidozamia
Joseph's Coat
Schefflera
Umbrella Plant
Devil's Backbone
Peanut

Pisonia

Spanish Bayonet/Yucca
Fern/Feather Aralia

Ming Aralia

271A
245A
262A
225D
270A
254
255
252A
220A
206
226
214A
213A
278
208
250A
215
261
225A
275
267
227A
283
258
271C
234
257
268
249
232A
262
205
238
213
242A
242
277
225
261A
271
241
286
271B
264
234A
273
233
248A
272
240
240A
220

Lemon Scented Geranium
Leopard Plant
Lezidozamia

Metal Leaf Begonia
Ming Aralia
Miniature Bamboo
Mistletoe Fig
Mondo Grass
Montery Cypress
Morning Glory
Moses In a Boat
New Zealand Flax
New Zealand Laurel
Norfolk Island Pine
Orchid Vine
Oreopanax
Ornamental Orange
Palm Grass
Palm-Leaf Begonia
Parasol Pilea
Peanut

Pearlwort
Peepul/Bo-Tree

Peperomia

Pepperment Scented Geranium

Philodendron
Piggy Back Plant
Pisonia
Pittosporum
Pleomele

Polka Dot Plant
Porcelain Berry
Prayer Plant
Pregnant Onion
Pseudopanax
Purple Velvet Plant
Rademachera

Rex Begonias
RibbonBush/Tapeworm Plant
Rose Geranium
Rubber Tree
Sanchezia

Scented Geranium

Schefflera

Schefflera (Schefflera venulosa)

Screw-Pine
Sea Grape
Sedge
Siderasis
Silk Oak
Silver Squill

Snake Plant

538
550
561
654
708
290
794A
791
783A
502
796
310
718
433
386
266
166
731
652A
231
460
802
157
81
703A
700
753
780
775
789A
444A
305A
594A
624
232
728
495A
509A
493
564
609
57
625
291
432A
613A
576
370A
422
750
393
787A



271
271A
271B
271C

272

273

274

275

276
276A

277

278
278A

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289
289A
290
290A
291
291A
292
292A
293
293A
294
294A
295
296
297
297A
298
298A
299
300
300A
301
301A
302
303
303A
304

Rose Geranium

Lemon Scented Geranium
Scented Geranium
Pepperment Scented Geranium
Siderasis

Screw-Pine
Fittonia/Snakeskin Plant
Parasol Pilea

Aralia

Snowflake Aralia
Rademachera

Norfolk Island Pine

Yew Pine

African Linden
Aglaonema/Chinese Evergreen
Elephant's Ear

Telegraph Plant
Peepul/Bo-Tree

Balfur Aralia

Fiddleleaf Fig

Sanchezia

Tupidanthus

Yucca

Group 6) PALMS FOR YOUR HOME

Parlor Palm

Rattan Palm

Date Palm

Betal Palm

Dwarf Coconut/Weddel Palm
Assai Palm
Mediterranean Fan Palm
Sealing-Wax Palm
Ivory Palm

Oil Palm

Fishtail Palm

Lady Palm
Phoenix/Date Palm
Areca Palm

Windmill Palm

Nikau Palm

Kentia Palm

King Palm

Bamboo Palm

Sago Palm

Royal Palm

Coconut Palm
Palmetto Palm

Pygmy Date Palm
Chinese Fountain Palm
Queen Palm

California Fan Palm

Group 7) DECORATIVE FERNS

276A
269
211
236
234C
225C
239A
247
256
203
206A
282
252
287
265
204
253
212
210
255A
217A
278A
288

296
291A
299
290A
304
303
301
290
291
294
293
298
298A
294A
292
297A
293A
301A
289
295
302
303A
289A
300A
300
292A
297

Snowflake Aralia
Spanish Bayonet/Yucca
Spider Plant

Split Leaf Philodendron (Monstera deliciosa)
Split Leaf Philodendron (Philodendron pedatum)
Star-Leaf Begonia
Striped Dracaena

Sweet Flag

Sycamore Fig
Syngonium/Nephthytis
Teddy Bear Vine
Telegraph Plant

Ti Plant

Tupidanthus

Umbrella Plant
Variegated Yam/Air Potato
Velvet Vine

Wandering Jew (Zebrina pendula)
Wax Plant

White Velvet
Xantheranthemum

Yew Pine

Yucca

Group 6) Alphabetized
Areca Palm

Assai Palm

Bamboo Palm

Betal Palm

California Fan Palm
Chinese Fountain Palm
Coconut Palm

Date Palm

Dwarf Coconut/Weddel Palm
Fishtail Palm

Ivory Palm

Kentia Palm

King Palm

Lady Palm
Mediterranean Fan Palm
Nikau Palm

Oil Palm

Palmetto Palm

Parlor Palm
Phoenix/Date Palm
Pygmy Date Palm
Queen Palm

Rattan Palm

Royal Palm

Sago Palm

Sealing-Wax Palm
Windmill Palm

Group 7) Alphabetized

529A
151
808A
396
394
515
798
453
462
118
234B
389
281
225G
612
512A
434
763A
102
629
630
223
190
557A
509
529
846
225F
104
235
647
339A
563A
692
310A
467A
217
270
321A
689
825
836
224
285
354
632
12
641
11
618A
294
274



305
305A
306
306A
307
307A
308
308A
309
309A
310
310A
311
311A
312
312A
313
314
315
316
317
317A
318
319
320

321A

322

324
325
325A
326
327
327A
328
329
329A
330
330A

331A
332
332A
333
333A
334
334A
335
335A
336

Bronze Fern
Doryopteris

Birds Nest Fern
Microlepia
Maidenhair Fern
Leather Fern
Squirrel's Foot Fern
Japanese Painted Fern
Staghorn Fern

Male Fern

Deer Fern

Felt Fern
Ribbon/Brake Fern
Silver-lace Fern

Holly Fern

Tasmanian Tree Fern
Boston Fern
Christmas/Shield Fern
Button Fern

Golden Polypody
Hart's Tongue Fern
Japanese Climbing Fern
Stenochlaena
Gold/Silver Fern

Palm Fern

Mother Fern

Ferns

Group 8) EXCITING CACTI AND SUCCULENTS
Cultivating Cacti
Propagating Cacti
Seed propagation of cacti
Getting Cacti to Flower
Bromeliads
Andromischus
Aeonium

Bear Grass

Century Plant

Peanut Cactus
Tacticus

Ananas (Pineapple)
Mexican-Giant

Aloe

Lace Aloe

Pond-Lily Cactus
Acanthocalycium
Orchid Catus
Rosularia

Bolivian Cactus

Cone Plant

Carrion Flower
Candle Plant

Silver Torch

306
313
305
315
314
310
305A
310A
321A
319
316
317
312
317A
308A
307A
307
309A
306A
321
320
311
311A
308
309
318
312A

332A
327
369A
342
331
330
326
404
415
374
375
388
327A
357
392
396A
355A
334
379
325A
395
353A
397
335A

Birds Nest Fern
Boston Fern

Bronze Fern

Button Fern
Christmas/Shield Fern
Deer Fern
Doryopteris

Felt Fern

Ferns

Gold/Silver Fern
Golden Polypody
Hart's Tongue Fern
Holly Fern

Japanese Climbing Fern
Japanese Painted Fern
Leather Fern
Maidenhair Fern
Male Fern
Microlepia

Mother Fern

Palm Fern
Ribbon/Brake Fern
Silver-lace Fern
Squirrel's Foot Fern
Staghorn Fern
Stenochlaena
Tasmanian Tree Fern
Group 8) Alphabetized
Acanthocalycium
Aeonium

African Milk Bush
African Milk Tree
Aloe

Ananas (Pineapple)
Andromischus

Awl Cactus
Baby-Toes

Ball Cactus

Barrel Cactus
Baseball Euphorbia
Bear Grass

Bell Kalanchoe
Billbergia

Blue Echeveria
Blue-Candle

Bolivian Cactus
Borzicactus
Bromeliads

Burro's Tail
Camphor Plant
Candelabra Plant/Aloe
Candle Plant

162
398
120
561A
570A
536
524A
524B
499A
798A
124
675
615
532B
525
543
542
141
607A
592A
636
534

451A
24
760A
714
699A
802A
456A
30
746
466A
21
467
416
595
100
173
325
425
247A
244
22
539A
109
513
535A
23
757
195
408



336A
337
338
339
339A
340
341
341A
342
342A
343
343A
344
344A
345
346
346A
347
348
349
349A
350

Cocoon Plant
Coryphanta

Tavaresia

Neoregelia
Fascicularia

Pony Tail/Bottle Tree
Hedge Euphorbia
Othonna

African Milk Tree
Kleinia

The Prickly Pear
Inchworm Plant
Jewel-leaf Plant
Wilcoxia

Greenovia

Hedgehog Cactus
Mexican Giant Barrel/Blue Barrel
Guzmania

Necklace Plant/String of Beads
Corncob Plant
Willow Euphorbia
Hatiora

Haworthia

Hoodia

Huernia

Camphor Plant

Fig Marigold/Ice Plant
Oriental Moon Cactus
Blue-Candle
Christmas Cactus

Bell Kalanchoe
Mistletoe Cactus
Rebutia

Urn Plant

Small Aechmeas
Living Rock

Living Stones

Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe tubiflora)

Watchain/Zipper Plant
Madagascar Palm/Ghost Men
Medusa's Head
Turk's-Cap Cactus
Midday Flower
Monadenium

African Milk Bush
Monanthes

Dyckia

Queen of th Night
Cotyledon
Neoporteria (laniceps)
Neoporteria

Ball Cactus

335
328
356
336A
388A
334A
349
337
372
412
422A
322
386
370A
422
393
396
394
389
339A
354
398
416
325
408
345
347
350
351
341
346
352
380
353
400
343A
384
403
344
342A
331A
361
362
365
417
417A
366
346A
330A
368
358
369

Carrion Flower
Century Plant
Christmas Cactus
Cocoon Plant

Comb Euphorbia
Cone Plant

Corncob Plant
Coryphanta
Cotyledon

Crassula

Cryptbergia
Cultivating Cacti
Desert Rose

Dyckia

Earth Star

Easter Cactus
Echeveria
Echinocereus
Elephant Bush
Fascicularia

Fig Marigold/Ice Plant
Flaming Sword
Gasteria

Getting Cacti to Flower
Glory of Texas
Greenovia

Guzmania

Hatiora

Haworthia

Hedge Euphorbia
Hedgehog Cactus
Hoodia
Houseleek/Hen and Chicks
Huernia

Ice Plant

Inchworm Plant

Jade Plant

Jelly-Bean Plant
Jewel-leaf Plant
Kleinia

Lace Aloe

Living Rock

Living Stones
Madagascar Palm/Ghost Men
Mammillaria
Mammillaria (Mammilaria baumii)
Medusa's Head
Mexican Giant Barrel/Blue Barrel
Mexican-Giant
Midday Flower
Mistletoe Cactus

Monadenium

37
60
556
319
232B
20
445A
316
67
20A
157A
506
551
179
577A
34A
702
781
814
345
183
845
776A
833
769
801A
837
801
839
740
605A
696
347
514
637
160
154
714A
317
350
351
201
719
590A
341
346
638
145
508
228A
832
480A



375
375A
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
388A
389
390
391
392
393
393A
394
395
396
396A
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
411A
412
413
414
415
416
417
417A
418
418A
419

Barrel Cactus
Strawberry Cactus
Thanksgiving Cactus
Old Man Cactus
Starfish Flower
Borzicactus
Houseleek/Hen and Chicks
Pachyphytum
Pachyveria

Panda Plant

Jade Plant

Parodia

Desert Rose
Piaranthus

Baseball Euphorbia
Comb Euphorbia
Elephant Bush

Prism Cactus
Propeller Plant
Billbergia

Easter Cactus

Rose Cactus
Echinocereus

Burro's Tail

Echeveria

Blue Echeveria
Candelabra Plant/Aloe
Flaming Sword

Rattail Cactus

Ice Plant

Sunglow

Star Cactus/Bishop's Cap
Jelly-Bean Plant

Awl Cactus

Peruvian Cereus Cactus/Giant Club
Sea -Urchin Cactus
Wart Plant/Pearl Plant
Glory of Texas
Tiger's-Jaw
Trichocereus
Pereskia/Leaf Cactus
Pereskiopsis

Crassula

Woolly Cactus
Nidularium

Baby-Toes

Gasteria

Mammillaria
Mammillaria (Mammilaria baumii)
The Fan Flower
Tillandsia

Weingartia

370
420
363
348
373
373A
339
414
377
333
355
341A
381
382
383
385
421
329
411
411A
405
387
332
340
390
323
391
371
399
359
393A
333A
406
324
336
360A
402
378
375A
401
329A
338
376
418
343
409
418A
410
367
360
407
364

Monanthes

Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe daigremontiana)

Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe tubiflora)

Necklace Plant/String of Beads
Neoporteria
Neoporteria
Neoregelia

Nidularium

Old Man Cactus
Orchid Catus

Oriental Moon Cactus
Othonna
Pachyphytum
Pachyveria

Panda Plant

Parodia

Partridge Breast Aloe
Peanut Cactus
Pereskia/Leaf Cactus
Pereskiopsis

Peruvian Cereus Cactus/Giant Club
Piaranthus

Pond-Lily Cactus

Pony Tail/Bottle Tree
Prism Cactus
Propagating Cacti
Propeller Plant

Queen of th Night
Rattail Cactus

Rebutia

Rose Cactus

Rosularia

Sea -Urchin Cactus
Seed propagation of cacti
Silver Torch

Small Aechmeas

Star Cactus/Bishop's Cap
Starfish Flower
Strawberry Cactus
Sunglow

Tacticus

Tavaresia
Thanksgiving Cactus
The Fan Flower

The Prickly Pear
Tiger's-Jaw

Tillandsia
Trichocereus
Turk's-Cap Cactus

Urn Plant

Wart Plant/Pearl Plant
Watchain/Zipper Plant

794
123
650
210A
312
698A
505
712
579
352
678
380
689A
528A
768A
353
734
31
468
400
599
830
766
792A
790A
158
343A
510A
37
99
747
756
73
663
770
810
767
772
576A
225E
155
293
209
216
574
548
34
260
88
384
317A
530



420

421

422
422A

423
424
425
426
427
427A
428
429
430
431
432
432A
433
433A
434
434A
435
436
436A
437
437A
438
438A
439
440
440A
441
441A
442
443
444
444A
445
445A
446
447
447A
448
449
450
450A

451
451A
452
453
454

Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe daigremontiana)
Partridge Breast Aloe

Earth Star

Cryptbergia

Group 9) ORCHIDS IN POTS
Cultivating Orchids
Propagating Orchids
Getting Orchids to Bloom
Vanda

Brassavola

Chysis

Spider Orchid

Calanthe

Cattleya

Coelogyne

Cymbidium

Dwarf Cymbidiums
Dendrobium Orchids

Swan Orchid

Epidendrum

Ascocentrum

Lady Slipper/Moccasin Flower
Laelia

Laeliocattleya

Lycaste

Aerides

Masdevallia Orchids
Chochlioda

Maxillaria

Chinese Ground Orchid
Bifrenaria

Pansy Orchid

Jewel Orchid

Odontioda

Odontoglossum Orchids
Oncidium

Doritis

Moth Orchid

Golden Chain Orchid
Sophronitis

Pleione

Ada

Vanilla

Lady's Slipper Orchid
Zygopetalum

Bulbophyllum

Group 10) INTERESTING VEGETABLES AND HERBS
Sprouts

Fruit and Vegetables on the Balcony
Cucumber

Eggplant

Basil

419
344A
349A

413

447A
437A
434A
440A
427
450A
429
430
440
438A
427A
431
423
432
433
444A
432A
434
425
445A
441A
435
449
436
436A
437
438
439
445
442
443
444
441
447
424
446
428
433A
426
448
450

477
474A
469A

454

488

Weingartia

Wilcoxia

Willow Euphorbia
Woolly Cactus

Group 9) Alphabetized
Ada

Aerides

Ascocentrum
Bifrenaria

Brassavola
Bulbophyllum
Calanthe

Cattleya

Chinese Ground Orchid
Chochlioda

Chysis

Coelogyne

Cultivating Orchids
Cymbidium
Dendrobium Orchids
Doritis

Dwarf Cymbidiums
Epidendrum

Getting Orchids to Bloom
Golden Chain Orchid
Jewel Orchid

Lady Slipper/Moccasin Flower

Lady's Slipper Orchid
Laelia

Laeliocattleya

Lycaste

Masdevallia Orchids
Maxillaria

Moth Orchid
Odontioda
Odontoglossum Orchids
Oncidium

Pansy Orchid

Pleione

Propagating Orchids
Sophronitis

Spider Orchid

Swan Orchid

Vanda

Vanilla

Zygopetalum

Group 10) Alphabetized

Allium

An Herb Garden on the Windowsill

Angelica
Basil

Bell/Sweet Peppers

560A
126
580A
308A
607
821
172
403
53
441A
620
344
105
263
644
48
631
163A
70A
55
191
788A
298
298A
176
342A
46A
122
331A
704
233A
294A
435
600A
449
436
436A
597A
800
575
614
180A
803A
782A
307A
239
459
271A
487
245A
581A
482



455
456
456A
457
458
459
459A
460
460A
461
461A
462
463
464
464A
465
466
466A
467
467A
468
469
469A
470
471
472
473
473A
474
474A
475
476
477
478
479
480
480A
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492

493
493A

Costmary
Watercress

Garden Cress

Snap Bean
Chili/Cayenne Pepper
Lemon Balm

Tea Plants

Dill

Salad Burnet
Tarragon

Creative Use of Herbs
Egyptian Onion
Ornamental Kale
Wormwood

Sweet Woodruff
Marjoram

Borage

Garden Sorrel

Garlic

Fennel

Hyssop

Chamomile

Angelica

Coriander

Chervil

Lovage

Oregano

Purslane

Mint

An Herb Garden on the Windowsill
Crown Daisy

Parsley

Allium

Saffron Crocus
Chives and Garlic Chives
Rosemary

Herbs in a Container
Rue

Lettuce

Common Sage
Savory

Summer Squash/Zucchini
Sugar Pea

Lemon Verbena
Bell/Sweet Peppers
Myrrh

Thyme

Tomato

Spaghetti Squash
Group 11) EVERLASTING FLOWERS
Drying Flowers

Pressed Flowers and Herbariums

466
469
471
458
479
483
470
455
461A
475
452
460
453
462
467A
451A
456A
466A
467
480A
468
459
487
482
472
465
474
489
473
463
476
473A
480
481
478
460A
484
457
492
451
486
485
464A
461
459A
490
491
456
464

503
501

Borage

Chamomile

Chervil

Chili/Cayenne Pepper
Chives and Garlic Chives
Common Sage
Coriander

Costmary

Creative Use of Herbs
Crown Daisy
Cucumber

Dill

Eggplant

Egyptian Onion
Fennel

Fruit and Vegetables on the Balcony
Garden Cress

Garden Sorrel

Garlic

Herbs in a Container
Hyssop

Lemon Balm

Lemon Verbena
Lettuce

Lovage

Marjoram

Mint

Myrrh

Oregano

Ornamental Kale
Parsley

Purslane

Rosemary

Rue

Saffron Crocus

Salad Burnet

Savory

Snap Bean

Spaghetti Squash
Sprouts

Sugar Pea

Summer Squash/Zucchini
Sweet Woodruff
Tarragon

Tea Plants

Thyme

Tomato

Watercress
Wormwood

Group 11) Alphabetized
Bells of Ireland/Shellflower

Bent Grass

262A
723
843
537
583
85
549
58
361
776
362
578
642
680
472
504
597
737
579A
437
61
365
554A
307
826
537A
782
309A
417
417A
655A
62
587
11A
465
5A
438
439
806A
735
63
292
366
736
225D
346A
656
125
585A
330A
59
306A



494
494A
495
495A
496
497
498
499
499A
500
500A
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
509A
510
510A
511
512
512A
513
514
515

517
518
519
520
521
522
523

524
524A
524B
524C

525
525A
525B

526
526A
526B

527
527A
527B

528

Potpourri

Pressing Plants

Wild plants for drying
Dried Flower Decorations
Squirrel-Tail Grass
Strawflower

Rabbit-Tail Grass

Sea Lavender/Statice

Flower Arranging-Globes and Pyramids

Quaking Grass

Common Hop

Bent Grass

Decorative Millet

Bells of Ireland/Shellflower

Love in a Mist

Honesty

Gourd

Yellow Ageratum

Helipterum
Everlastings/Common Immortelle
Dried Flowers for Bouquets
Winged Everlasting

Indian Corn

Sea Holly

Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa stellata)
English Lavender

Globe Amaranth (same as pg109)
Gypsophila/Baby's Breath
Edelweiss

Chinese Lantern

Pussy-Toes/Cat's Paw
Resurrection Plant

Pearly Everlasting

Cupid's Dart

Yarrow/Milfoil

Stonecrop

Wild-Oats

Group 12) LOVELY CUT FLOWERS
Cut flowers for vases

Flower Arranging |

Flower Arranging Il

Combining Plants with Cut Flowers
Foliage for Flower Arrangements
Spring Bouquets

Arranging with Large Flowers
Table Decorations

Wreaths

Bases and Holders for Flower Arrangements

Bouquets
Summer Bouquets
Party Decorations

A Single Flower

516
500A
520
502
495A
509A
493
515
512A
509
499A
513
506
514
508
505
510A
504
519
512
494
493A
494A
517
500
498
518
511
499
496
522
497
495
523
510
521
507

528
525B
526B
541A

527
534A

531

539
528B
524C

524

538
529A

529

Chinese Lantern

Common Hop

Cupid's Dart

Decorative Millet

Dried Flower Decorations
Dried Flowers for Bouquets
Drying Flowers

Edelweiss

English Lavender

Everlastings/Common Immortelle

Flower Arranging-Globes and Pyramids

Globe Amaranth (same as pg109)
Gourd

Gypsophila/Baby's Breath
Helipterum

Honesty

Indian Corn

Love in a Mist

Pearly Everlasting

Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa stellata)
Potpourri

Pressed Flowers and Herbariums
Pressing Plants

Pussy-Toes/Cat's Paw

Quaking Grass

Rabbit-Tail Grass

Resurrection Plant

Sea Holly

Sea Lavender/Statice
Squirrel-Tail Grass

Stonecrop

Strawflower

Wild plants for drying

Wild-Oats

Winged Everlasting
Yarrow/Milfoil

Yellow Ageratum

Group 12) Alphabetized

A Single Flower

Arranging with Large Flowers

Bases and Holders for Flower Arrangements

Birthday Bouquets

Bouquets

Calla Lily and Flamingo Flower
Caring for Cut Flowers

Carnation

Centerpieces

Combining Plants with Cut Flowers
Cut flowers for vases
Daffodil/Jonquil

Easter Flowers

Exotic Flowers

368
570
706
608
83
64
270A
135A
254
73A
171
762A
586
94A
754
132
474
358
255
777
824
369
370
252A
555
622
220A
206
226
445
321
420
363
66
489
559
788
809
816
653
348
578A
373
373A
339
26
799
630A
214A
213A
56
414



528A
528B
529
529A
529B
530
530A

531A
532
532A
532B
533
533A
534
534A
535
535A
536
536A
537
537A
538
538A
539
539A
540
540A
541
541A

542
543
544
545
545A
546
547
548
549
550

552
553

554
554A
555
555A
556
557
557A

How to Arrange Flowers
Centerpieces

Exotic Flowers

Easter Flowers

Vases

Japanese Flower Arranging
Orchids

Caring for Cut Flowers
Reinforcing Flower Stems for Arrangements
Small Flowers

The Joy of Colorful Bouquets
Flowers as Gifts

Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria hybrids)
Protea

Freesias

Calla Lily and Flamingo Flower
Transvaal Daisy

Globe Thistle

Florist's Chrysanthemum
Sweet Pea

Lilies

Making Cut flowers Last Longer
Daffodil/Jonquil

Springtime Floral Decorations
Carnation

Gladiolus

Rosemary

Pansies and Violets

Tulips in a Vase

Birthday Bouquets

Group 13) FORCING PLANTS AND BRANCHES
Forcing bulbs and tubers
Forcing branches

Snowdrop and Winter Aconite
Crocus

Autumn Crocus

Snowflakes and Spider Lily
Small Bulbs

Ixia and Friends

Lily of the Valley
Daffodils/Narcissi

Grape Hyacinth

Squill/Glory of the Snow
Tulips in a Vase

Group 14) FLOWERS FOR BALCONIES AND TERRACES
Bleeding Heart

Mahonia

Monkey Flower

Cape Marigold/African Daisy
Godetia

Plants in Tubs

Evergreens for the Balcony

536
524A
524B
532B

525

534
539A
535A
528A

530

537
537A
530A
540A
5278

533
533A
531A

540

532
525A
538A
527A
536A

526
532A

535

541
529B
526A

545A
545
550
543
542
551
548
549
547
544
546
552
553

566A
605
571A
569A
587A
558
606A

Florist's Chrysanthemum
Flower Arranging |

Flower Arranging Il

Flowers as Gifts

Foliage for Flower Arrangements
Freesias

Gladiolus

Globe Thistle

How to Arrange Flowers
Japanese Flower Arranging
Lilies

Making Cut flowers Last Longer
Orchids

Pansies and Violets

Party Decorations

Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria hybrids)
Protea

Reinforcing Flower Stems for Arrangements
Rosemary

Small Flowers

Spring Bouquets

Springtime Floral Decorations
Summer Bouquets

Sweet Pea

Table Decorations

The Joy of Colorful Bouquets
Transvaal Daisy

Tulips in a Vase

Vases

Wreaths

Group 13) Alphabetized
Autumn Crocus

Crocus

Daffodils/Narcissi

Forcing branches

Forcing bulbs and tubers
Grape Hyacinth

Ixia and Friends

Lily of the Valley

Small Bulbs

Snowdrop and Winter Aconite
Snowflakes and Spider Lily
Squill/Glory of the Snow
Tulips in a Vase

Group 14) Alphabetized

A Balcony for All Seasons
Annual Phlox

Asiatic Poppy

Aubrieta

Baby Blue Eyes

Balsam

Bellflower

297A
278
705
199
442
443
293A
377
779A
68
655
444
113
333
715
208
530A
473
250A
355
463
215
148
341A
707
69
381
382
599A
320
261
301A
225A
383
540A
571
441
664
680A
275
289
385
639
476
159A
421
527B
184
71
121

267



558
558A
559
559A
560
560A
561
561A
562
562A
563
563A
564
564A
565
565A
566
566A
567
567A
568
568A
569
569A
570
570A
571
571A
572
572A
573
573A
574
574A
575
575A
576
576A
577
577A
578
578A
579
579A
580
580A
581
581A
582
582A
583
583A

Balsam

Sow Your Own Balcony Garden
Nasturtium

Bergenia

Wisteria

Japanese Hop

Dahlia

Flax

Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa atropurpurea)
Bush Calceolaria
Common Pot Marigolds
Fast Blooming Flowers for the Balcony and Patio
Dusty Miller
Venidio-Arctotis
California Poppy

Coral Gem/Parrot's Beak
Wallflower

A Balcony for All Seasons
Cockscomb

Climbing Hydrangea
Verbena

Swan River Daisy

Clove Pink/Carnation
Aubrieta

Mignonette

Fleabane

Pansy

Asiatic Poppy
Columbine

Tree Mallow

Rose of Sharon
Wishbone Flower

vy Geranium

Climbing plants for the balcony
Lantana
Cornflower/Bachelor's Button
Dwarf Morning Glory

Iris

Stawberry

Grapes

Lobelia

Nemesia

Honeysuckle

Lungwort

Cassia

Japanese Maple
Clematis

Leopard's Bane

Sweet Alyssum

Creeping Zinnia

Lilies

Bulbs for the Balcony

559A
611
554
611A
583A
604
562A
565
600
585
555A
580
610A
596A
584A
603
581
567A
574A
569
567
572
563
565A
616A
575A
604A
595A
582A
561
594A
564
609
613A
576
612
557A
563A
561A
570A
615
607A
592A
595
556
577A
605A
590A
579
599
576A
574

Bergenia

Bittersweet

Bleeding Heart

Boxwood

Bulbs for the Balcony
Burning Bush

Bush Calceolaria

California Poppy

Candytuft

Canterbury Bells

Cape Marigold/African Daisy
Cassia

Castor Bean

Cherry Laurel

Chimney Bellflower

China Aster

Clematis

Climbing Hydrangea
Climbing plants for the balcony
Clove Pink/Carnation
Cockscomb

Columbine

Common Pot Marigolds
Coral Gem/Parrot's Beak
Coreopsis
Cornflower/Bachelor's Button
Corokia

Crape Myrtle

Creeping Zinnia

Dahlia

Dragon Root

Dusty Miller

Dutchman's Pipe

Dwarf Juniper

Dwarf Morning Glory
English Daisy

Evergreens for the Balcony
Fast Blooming Flowers for the Balcony and Patio
Flax

Fleabane

Flowering Tobacco

Four O'Clock/Marvel of Peru
Fragrant Plants for Balconies
Gazania

Godetia

Grapes

Growing Fruit on the Balcony
Heath Aster

Honeysuckle

Iceland Poppies

Iris

vy Geranium

329
589A
227A

519

283

186

258
271C

411
411A

9A

13

84
660A

144

405

533

640

593

602

75

234

295
700A

387

684

257

562

512

74

590

268

645

249

745

789
805A

752

693
688A

827

844

786
757A

820
797A
791A
774A
773A

829

768

771



584
584A
585
585A
586
586A
587
587A
588
588A
589
589A
590
590A
591
592
592A
593
593A
594
594A
595
595A
596
596A
597
597A
598
598A
599
599A
600
600A
601
602
603
604
604A
605
605A
606
606A
607
607A
608
608A
609
610
610A
611
611A
612

Snapdragon

Chimney Bellflower
Canterbury Bells
Mexican Zinnia
Miniature Rose
Speedwell

Marigold

Baby Blue Eyes

Stock

Trumpet Creeper

Pot Strawberries
Pearlfruit

Pinks

Heath Aster

Summer Marguerite/Daisy
Zonal Geranium
Fragrant Plants for Balconies
Petunia

Winter Jasmine
Scarlet Runner Bean
Dragon Root

Gazania

Crape Myrtle

Poker Plant/Torch Lily
Cherry Laurel
Love-Lies-Bleeding
Lamb's Ears

Scarlet Sage

Unusual Plants for the Balcony
Iceland Poppies
Painted Tongue
Candytuft

Lady's Mantle
Portulaca

Pheasant's Eye

China Aster

Burning Bush

Corokia

Annual Phlox
Growing Fruit on the Balcony
Viola

Bellflower

Japanese Snowbell
Four O'Clock/Marvel of Peru
Mile a Minute
Windflower
Dutchman's Pipe
Toadflax

Castor Bean
Bittersweet

Boxwood

English Daisy

560A
580A
607
600A
597A
575
614
581A
583
578
597
579A
554A
587
585A
570
608
586
555
559
578A
599A
571
589A
593
602
562
590
557
596
601
589
573
594
598
613
584
558A
586A
577
588
591
568A
582
616
610
572A
588A
598A
564A
568
606

Japanese Hop
Japanese Maple
Japanese Snowbell
Lady's Mantle
Lamb's Ears
Lantana
Laurustinus
Leopard's Bane
Lilies

Lobelia
Love-Lies-Bleeding
Lungwort
Mahonia
Marigold
Mexican Zinnia
Mignonette
Mile a Minute
Miniature Rose
Monkey Flower
Nasturtium
Nemesia
Painted Tongue
Pansy

Pearlfruit
Petunia

Pheasant's Eye

Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa atropurpurea)

Pinks

Plants in Tubs

Poker Plant/Torch Lily
Portulaca

Pot Strawberries

Rose of Sharon

Scarlet Runner Bean
Scarlet Sage

Silvervein Creeper
Snapdragon

Sow Your Own Balcony Garden
Speedwell

Stawberry

Stock

Summer Marguerite/Daisy
Swan River Daisy

Sweet Alyssum

Sweet Pea

Toadflax

Tree Mallow

Trumpet Creeper

Unusual Plants for the Balcony
Venidio-Arctotis

Verbena

Viola

777A
770A
804A
813
742
761A
557
807A
170
447
232A
119
98
116
114
150
36
40
733
596
262
686
25
332
340
138
205
29
601
589
494
170A
91
146
238
213
493A
494A
785
77
50A
50
666
390
323
424
391
533A
784A
811
242A
193



613
613A
614
615
616
616A

617
618
618A
619
620
621
622
622A
623
624
625
625A
626
626A
627
627A
627B
628
628A
629
629A
630
630A
631
632
633
634
634A
635
635A
636
636A
637
638
638A
639
640
640
640A
641
642
642A
643
643A
644

Silvervein Creeper
Dwarf Juniper
Laurustinus

Flowering Tobacco
Sweet Pea

Coreopsis

Group 15) EXOTIC PLANTS
Alocasia

Aucuba

Firewheel Tree
Bamboo

Jewel Plant

Bridal Wreath

Monkey Plant

Bottle Tree

Sweet Olive

Dragon Tree (Dracaena draco)
Dwarf Bamboo
Red-leaf Euphorbia
Trifoliate Orange
Chirita

Spike Moss
Stromanthe
Stromanthe Amabilis
Angel's Trumpet
Brighamia

Escallonia

Star Anise

Eucalyptus

New Zealand Christmas Tree
Kahili Ginger

Fig Tree

Royal Poinciana

Venus Flytrap

Sundew

Crystal Anthurium
Anthurium

Frangipani

Spiral Flag

Hammer Bush/Cestrum
Heliconia

Acanthus

Parrot's Beak
Alstromeria

Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria) 2 cards of same pg
Red Angel's Trumpet
Fireball/Flame in the Woods
Loquat

Seersucker Plant
Strawberry Tree
Autograph Tree

Kaempferia

566
608A
593A
573A

560

592

638A
617
640
628
635A
618
643A
619
649
670
658
622A
648
621
628A
669
657
626A
646
635
654
652A
624
625
629
630
647
632
641
618A
636
637
638
650
663
620
644
631
642
655A
656
622
653
630A
655

Wallflower
Windflower

Winter Jasmine
Wishbone Flower
Wisteria

Zonal Geranium
Group 15) Alphabetized
Acanthus

Alocasia

Alstromeria

Angel's Trumpet
Anthurium

Aucuba

Autograph Tree
Bamboo

Bay Laurel/Sweet Bay
Bladderwort

Bottle Plant

Bottle Tree
Bottlebrush

Bridal Wreath
Brighamia

Bush Poppy
China-Berry

Chirita

Christ Thorn

Crystal Anthurium
Daisy Bush
Dichorisandra

Dragon Tree (Dracaena draco)
Dwarf Bamboo
Escallonia

Eucalyptus

False Heath

Fig Tree

Fireball

Firewheel Tree
Frangipani

Hammer Bush
Heliconia

Himalayan Honeysuckle
Indoor Oak

Jewel Plant
Kaempferia

Kahili Ginger

Loquat

Mango

Mexican Mock-Orange
Monkey Plant
Navelwart

New Zealand Christmas Tree

Olive Tree

120A
242
473A
517
302
500
371
303A
498
277
149
399
289A
359
640A
625A
755
659
531A
739
807
518
225
671
660
311
261A
661
16A
134
751
167
393A
271
573
480
540
333A
53A
133
300A
633
241
481
709
478
300
460A
286
61A
484
711



645
646
647
648
649
649A
650
651
652
652A
653
654
655
655A
656
657
658
659
660
660A
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
667A
668
669
670
671
672

673
673A
674
675
676
677
678
678A
679
680
680A
681
681A
682
683
684
685

Pitcher Plant

Christ Thorn

False Heath
Bottlebrush

Bay Laurel/Sweet Bay
Taffeta Plant
Himalayan Honeysuckle
Silver Pine

Wire Vines
Dichorisandra
Navelwart

Daisy Bush

Olive Tree

Mango

Mexican Mock-Orange
China-Berry

Bottle Plant

Reineckia
Rhododendron

Persian Shield

Rock Rose

Spanish Broom

Indoor Oak

Papaya

Yellow Oleander
Princess Flower
Surinam Cherry
Violet-Stemmed Taro
Tree Tomato/Tamarillo
Bush Poppy
Bladderwort
Rex-Begonia Vine
Xerophyllum

Group 16) WATER AND MOISTURE-LOVING PLANTS
Cultivating Water Plants
Aquarium Gardens
Wild Bladderwort
Flowering Rush

Water Lily

Water Hawthorn/Cape Pondweed
Hornwort

Cobra Plant

Trapa Nut

Lotus Flower

Papyrus

Skunk Cabbage

Water Clover
Water-Fringe

water Hyacinth
Pickerel Weed

Water Violet

Group 17) HOW PLANTS LIVE

664
639
660A
640
645
666
640A
625A
659
671
660
661
633
642A
651
662
627
636A
629A
643
627A
627B
634A
667
623
649A
668
626
634
667A
652
672
665

673A
678A
673
675
678
680
680A
684
681
679
681A
677
683
676
685
682
674

Papaya
Parrot's Beak

Persian Shield

Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria) 2 cards

Pitcher Plant
Princess Flower

Red Angel's Trumpet
Red-leaf Euphorbia
Reineckia
Rex-Begonia Vine
Rhododendron

Rock Rose

Royal Poinciana
Seersucker Plant
Silver Pine

Spanish Broom

Spike Moss

Spiral Flag

Star Anise
Strawberry Tree
Stromanthe
Stromanthe Amabilis
Sundew

Surinam Cherry
Sweet Olive

Taffeta Plant

Tree Tomato/Tamarillo
Trifoliate Orange
Venus Flytrap
Violet-Stemmed Taro
Wire Vines
Xerophyllum

Yellow Oleander
Group 16) Alphabetized
Aquarium Gardens
Cobra Plant
Cultivating Water Plants
Flowering Rush
Hornwort

Lotus Flower
Papyrus

Pickerel Weed

Skunk Cabbage
Trapa Nut

Water Clover

Water Hawthorn/Cape Pondweed

water Hyacinth

Water Lily

Water Violet
Water-Fringe

Wild Bladderwort
Group 17) Alphabetized

12A
52
594
598
2718
264
234A
182
38A
273
233
511
499
406
793A
292A
248A
732
324
642A
744
136
828
107
131
272
240
153A
651
240A
336
197A
311A
613
769A
763
835
7A
681
60A
360A
547
532
192
93
220
457
584
69A
544
276A
546



686
686A
687
687A
688
688A
689
689A
690
691
692
693
694
694A
695
696

697
698
698A
699
699A
700
700A
701
702
702A
703
703A
704
704A
705
706
707
708
709
710
710A

712
713
714
714A
715
716
717
718
719
720
721

722

Pollination

Biennial Plants

The Function of Leaves
Unusual-Looking "Flowers"
The Function of Flowers
Plant Root Systems
Fertilizing

How Plants Grow

Soil Composition

Soil PH

Feeding Plants

Plant Psychology

The Function of the Stem
Variegated Leaves
Symbiosis

Growth

Group 18) DISEASES AND PESTS
Combating Pests

Chemical Warfare

Home Remedies against Pests
Aphids

Fungus Gnats and Leaf Miners
Diseases of the Leaves
Physiological Plant Problems
Withered Leaf Edges

Gray Mold

Bacterial Diseases

Virus

Diseases of Stems and Roots
Lack of Light

Weeds and Weeding
Nutrient Deficiencies
Mildew

Over-Watering

Damping Off

Rust

Spider Mites

Worms, Snails and Slugs
Scale Insects and Mealy Bugs
Honeydew and Sooty Mold
Springtails

Fungus

Harmful Air and Smoke
Orchid Diseases

Thrips

Cyclamen Mites
Dehydration

Heat and Cold Damage
Whitefly

Black Vine Weevil

Group 19) PRACTICAL TIPS

The Balcony

686A
692
689
696
689A
693
688A
686
690
691
695
688
687
694
687A
694A

699
702A
721
698
697
717
708
718
703A
700
714
699A
702
714A
719
698A
712
704
706
705
715
707
700A
709
711
710
713
716
703
704A
720
701
710A

771A

Biennial Plants

Feeding Plants

Fertilizing

Growth

How Plants Grow

Plant Psychology

Plant Root Systems
Pollination

Soil Composition

Soil PH

Symbiosis

The Function of Flowers
The Function of Leaves
The Function of the Stem
Unusual-Looking "Flowers"
Variegated Leaves

Group 18) Alphabetized
Aphids

Bacterial Diseases

Black Vine Weevil
Chemical Warfare
Combating Pests
Cyclamen Mites

Damping Off

Dehydration

Diseases of Stems and Roots
Diseases of the Leaves
Fungus

Fungus Gnats and Leaf Miners
Gray Mold

Harmful Air and Smoke
Heat and Cold Damage
Home Remedies against Pests
Honeydew and Sooty Mold
Lack of Light

Mildew

Nutrient Deficiencies
Orchid Diseases
Over-Watering
Physiological Plant Problems
Rust

Scale Insects and Mealy Bugs
Spider Mites

Springtails

Thrips

Virus

Weeds and Weeding
Whitefly

Withered Leaf Edges
Worms, Snails and Slugs
Group 19) Alphabetized

"Forgotten" Plants Rediscovered

690
842
691
94
446
558A
492
269
662
200
198
165A
586A
710
428
211
627
636A
236
234C
525A
713
538A
451
552
308
496
309
629A
402
152A
72
378
225C
577
318
159
588
522
375A
174
643
497
95A
187
239A
627A
627B
486
90
527A
92



723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
757A
758
758A
759
759A
760
760A
761
761A
762
762A
763
763A
764
764A
765
765A

Lighting

The Window Garden

Bonsai

Children's Plants

The Greenhouse

Drainage Material
Terrariums

Cultivating Without Soil
Diagnosis Guide

Seed Propagation

Poisonous Plants

Humidity

Medicinal Plants

Meristem Propagation/Tissue Culture
Low Light

The North Window
Re-Potting

Growing "Standard" Plants
Cuttings

Plants in Acid Soil

The South-Facing Window
Self-Watering Systems

Plant a Seed

Garden Rooms

Indoor Garden Ponds

Water and Watering
Conservatories and Flower Rooms
East and West Windows
Rooting Hormones

Plant Dormancy

Dish Gardens
Mini-Greenhouses

Reference Terms

Indoor Gardening Equipment
Glorious Winter Flowers
Plants and Pets

Vacation Watering-Commercial Systems
Carnivorous Plants

Summer Vacation for Indoor House Plants
Christmas Decorations
Bonsai-Shape and Form

Fun ideas for the children
Containers for Balcony Plants
Plants in the Bathroom
Courtyard Gardens
Miniature Plants

Single Color Arrangements
Epiphyte Trees

A Cottage Garden on the Balcony
A Wall of Moss or Peat
Unusual Containers

Balcony and tub Plants in the Winter

795A
764
778A
764A
780A
803
779
765A
808
725
834
760
772A
787
817
793
758A
831
726
785A
774
759A
800A
773
840
767A
781A
812
749
761
806
838
762
822
797
786A
730
741
794A
791
783A
796
731
802
753
780
775
789A
728
750
787A
808A

A Basic Course in Plant Care

A Cottage Garden on the Balcony
A Perfumery in the Living Room
A Wall of Moss or Peat

Aids for Climbing Plants

Air Layering

Arranging Plants as Presents
Balcony and tub Plants in the Winter
Balcony Design

Bonsai

Bonsai Equipment

Bonsai-Shape and Form
Botanical Plant Names
Camouflage with Plants

Caring for Hardy Bulbs

Caring for Tender Bulbs
Carnivorous Plants

Children's Fantasy Gardens
Children's Plants

Choosing Plants

Choosing the Right Container
Christmas Decorations

Christmas Plant Care

Color Contrasting

Colorful Containers on the Patio
Combining Plants and Ornaments
Combining Plants and Pictures
Common Names of Plants
Conservatories and Flower Rooms
Containers for Balcony Plants
Containers: Making New from Old
Country Style

Courtyard Gardens

Creating a Basement Garden
Creating an Exotic Environment
Creative Use of Lighting
Cultivating Without Soil

Cuttings

Decorating Hallways and Stairs
Decorations for Coffee and Dining Tables
Decorative Baskets

Decorative Salad Garden
Diagnosis Guide

Dining Room Plants

Dish Gardens

Displaying Plants on Shelves
Division

Do-it-yourself Balcony Fittings
Drainage Material

East and West Windows

Easter Decorations

Easy-Care Plants

591
485
759
634A
401
667
433A
568A
181
582
247
623
536A
616
115
464A
178A
256
695
203
526
329A
649A
163
461
312A
799A
338
459A
206A
282
729
376
722
795
418
688
687
694
727
46
532A
778
738
343
743
766A
108
724
716
490
252



766
766A
767
767A
768
768A
769
769A
770
770A
771
771A
772
772A
773
773A
774
774A
775
775A
776
776A
777
777A
778
778A
779
779A
780
780A
781
781A
782
782A
783
783A
784
784A
785
785A
786
786A
787
787A
788
788A
789
789A
790
790A
791
791A

Ideas for Hanging Plants

The Troparium-A Miniature Jungle

Interesting Tub Plants
Combining Plants and Ornaments
Plants for the Bedroom

How to Store Bulbous Plants
Grouping Plants

Simple but Beautiful

Indoor Trees

Plants for the Teenager

Plants for the Doorstep
"Forgotten" Plants Rediscovered
Introducing Window Boxes
Botanical Plant Names

Color Contrasting

Plants for People on the Go
Choosing the Right Container
Plants for Free

Division

Using Corners

Living Room Plants

Grouping Cacti

Mixing Green Foliage Plants
Plants for the Kitchen

The Language of Flowers |

A Perfumery in the Living Room
Arranging Plants as Presents
Old-fashioned Plants
Displaying Plants on Shelves
Aids for Climbing Plants

Green Walls as Room Dividers
Combining Plants and Pictures
Making Hard Water Softer
Leaf Cuttings

Winter Care for House Plants
Decorative Baskets

When Plants Get Too Big
Pruning

Preventive Plant Maintenance

Choosing Plants

Planting Aquariums and Terrariums

Creative Use of Lighting
Camouflage with Plants
Easter Decorations

Natural Beauty |

Keeping Plants Watered while Away

Plant Care Check Points
Do-it-yourself Balcony Fittings
Vacation Inspiration

Imaginative Miniature Gardens

Decorations for Coffee and Dining Tables

Plants for Beginners

768A

790A

788A

798 Effects with Hanging Baskets
763A Epiphyte Trees

846 Exotic Fruit for the Sunroom

825 Fertilizing Flowering Plants

836 Fertilizing Foliage Plants

798A Flower Folklore
760A Fun ideas for the children
802A Furniture for Plants

746 Garden Rooms

757 Glorious Winter Flowers

781 Green Walls as Room Dividers

814 Greenhouse Heating and Lighting

845 Grouping Bulbs

776A Grouping Cacti

833 Grouping Flowering Plants
769 Grouping Plants

801A Grouping Plants Il
837 Grouping Plants in Large Windows

801 Grouping Plants with Colored Leaves

839 Grouping Pots Outdoors
740 Growing "Standard" Plants

832 Herbs for Flavoring Beverages

794 Herbs of Love

734  Humidity
830 Ideas for a Small Window

766 Ideas for Hanging Plants

792A Ideas for the Balcony

747 Indoor Garden Ponds

756 Indoor Gardening Equipment

770 Indoor Trees

810 Inspiration from the World of Plants

767 Interesting Tub Plants
772 Introducing Window Boxes

821 Japanese Style

800 Language of Flowers Il

803A Leaf Care
782A Leaf Cuttings

723 Lighting

843 Lighting Equipment

776 Living Room Plants

737 Low Light

826 Making a Bonsai

782 Making Hard Water Softer

806A Medicinal Herbs

735 Medicinal Plants

736 Meristem Propagation/Tissue Culture

762A Miniature Plants

754  Mini-Greenhouses

777 Mixing Green Foliage Plants

How to Store Bulbous Plants

Imaginative Miniature Gardens

Keeping Plants Watered while Away

409
418A
796A
841
610
491
535
679
572A
668
410
626
588A
32
541
553
287
367
265
792
765
598A
687A
360
775A
823
805
790
758
426
448
694A
187A
204
5298
41
189
253
201A
564A
634
568
110
815
606
667A
703
111
566
156
212
407



792
792A
793
793A
794
794A
795
795A
796
796A
797
797A
798
798A
799
799A
800
800A
801
801A
802
802A
803
803A
804
804A
805
805A
806
806A
807
807A
808
808A
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826

Understanding your Plant

Ideas for the Balcony

Caring for Tender Bulbs

Sealed Plant Cases

Herbs of Love

Decorating Hallways and Stairs
The Bay Window

A Basic Course in Plant Care
Decorative Salad Garden

Tips and Tricks for Indoor Gardeners
Creating an Exotic Environment
Plants at Work

Effects with Hanging Baskets
Flower Folklore

New Plants from Plantlets

Tasty Green Plants

Language of Flowers II

Christmas Plant Care

Grouping Plants with Colored Leaves
Grouping Plants Il

Dining Room Plants

Furniture for Plants

Air Layering

Leaf Care

Ways with Window Boxes

Plants from Exotic Places

Using Fireplaces

Plant Displays and Central Heating
Containers: Making New from Old
Medicinal Herbs

Repotting Large Plants

Plants that need a lot of Care
Balcony Design

Easy-Care Plants

Natural Beauty Il

Inspiration from the World of Plants
Pruning Equipment

Common Names of Plants

Plants from the 1800's
Greenhouse Heating and Lighting
Victorian Style

Natural Beauty I

Caring for Hardy Bulbs

Watering Plants Correctly

Work Areas

Plants and Rustic Furniture
Japanese Style

Creating a Basement Garden
Using Figurines

Moisture Meters

Fertilizing Flowering Plants

Making a Bonsai

824
788
809
816
799
779A
745
789
805A
752
827
844
786
757A
820
797A
791A
774A
773A
829
768
771
777A
770A
804A
813
742
761A
807A
733
785
784A
811
755
739
807
751
793A
732
744
828
769A
763
835
842
759
799A
729
722
795
727
778

Moisture Meters

Natural Beauty |

Natural Beauty Il

Natural Beauty IlI

New Plants from Plantlets
Old-fashioned Plants

Plant a Seed

Plant Care Check Points
Plant Displays and Central Heating
Plant Dormancy

Planting an Indoor Basket
Planting an Outdoor Basket
Planting Aquariums and Terrariums
Plants and Pets

Plants and Rustic Furniture
Plants at Work

Plants for Beginners

Plants for Free

Plants for People on the Go
Plants for Sunny Places
Plants for the Bedroom
Plants for the Doorstep
Plants for the Kitchen

Plants for the Teenager
Plants from Exotic Places
Plants from the 1800's
Plants in Acid Soil

Plants in the Bathroom
Plants that need a lot of Care
Poisonous Plants

Preventive Plant Maintenance
Pruning

Pruning Equipment
Reference Terms

Re-Potting

Repotting Large Plants
Rooting Hormones

Sealed Plant Cases

Seed Propagation
Self-Watering Systems
Shades of White

Simple but Beautiful

Single Color Arrangements
Single Container Arrangements
Soil Layering

Summer Vacation for Indoor House Plants
Tasty Green Plants
Terrariums

The Balcony

The Bay Window

The Greenhouse

The Language of Flowers |

364
748
681A
677
683
676
685
456
682
818
210
804
704A
419
784
42
255A
720
14A
344A
674
495
523
349A
608A
297
82
510
783
593A
652
573A
560
701
89
413
819
710A
464
526A
217A
672
521
507
33
80
665
278A
288
103
117
142



827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846

Planting an Indoor Basket

Shades of White

Plants for Sunny Places

Ideas for a Small Window
Children's Fantasy Gardens

Herbs for Flavoring Beverages
Grouping Flowering Plants

Bonsai Equipment

Single Container Arrangements
Fertilizing Foliage Plants

Grouping Plants in Large Windows
Country Style

Grouping Pots Outdoors

Colorful Containers on the Patio
Tips on Creating an Indoor Garden
Soil Layering

Lighting Equipment

Planting an Outdoor Basket
Grouping Bulbs

Exotic Fruit for the Sunroom

738
743
766A
724
796A
841
792
765
775A
823
805
790
758
815
748
818
804
784
783
819

The North Window 592
The South-Facing Window 450
The Troparium-A Miniature Jungle

The Window Garden

Tips and Tricks for Indoor Gardeners

Tips on Creating an Indoor Garden

Understanding your Plant

Unusual Containers

Using Corners

Using Figurines

Using Fireplaces

Vacation Inspiration

Vacation Watering-Commercial Systems

Victorian Style

Water and Watering

Watering Plants Correctly

Ways with Window Boxes

When Plants Get Too Big

Winter Care for House Plants

Work Areas



Whole Index Alphabetized
"Forgotten" Plants Rediscovered
A Balcony for All Seasons

A Basic Course in Plant Care

A Cottage Garden on the Balcony
A Perfumery in the Living Room
A Single Flower

A Wall of Moss or Peat
Acanthocalycium

Acanthus

Achimenes

Ada

Aeonium

Aerides

Aeschynanthus

Aeschynanthus (evrardii hybrid)
African Daisy

African Linden

African Milk Bush

African Milk Tree

African Violet

Ageratum

Aglaonema/Chinese Evergreen
Aids for Climbing Plants

Air Layering

Algerian Ivy

Allamanda

Allium

Alocasia

Aloe

Alstromeria

Aluminum Plant (Pilea codierei)
Aluminum/Artillery Plant
Amaryllis

Amazon Lily

Amethyst Flower

An Herb Garden on the Windowsill
Ananas (Pineapple)
Andromischus

Angelica

Angel's Trumpet

Anisodontea

Annual Phlox

Anthurium

Aphids



Apostle Lily

Aquarium Gardens

Aralia

Areca Palm

Arranging Plants as Presents
Arranging with Large Flowers
Arrowhead/Basket Fig
Ascocentrum

Asiatic Poppy

Asparagus Fern

Assai Palm

Aubrieta

Aucuba

Australian Heath (2 different photos)
Autograph Tree

Autumn Crocus

Avacado

Awl Cactus

Aztec Lily

Babiana

Baby Blue Eyes

Baby's Tears

Baby-Toes

Bacterial Diseases

Balcony and tub Plants in the Winter
Balcony Design

Balfur Aralia

Ball Cactus

Balsam

Bamboo

Bamboo Palm

Banana

Barrel Cactus

Baseball Euphorbia

Bases and Holders for Flower Arrangements
Basil

Basket Grass

Batat/Sweet Potato

Bay Laurel/Sweet Bay
Bead Plant

Bear Grass

Beefsteak Begonia

Bell Kalanchoe

Bell/Sweet Peppers
Belladonna Lily

Bellflower

Bells of Ireland/Shellflower
Bent Grass

Bergenia

Betal Palm

Biennial Plants

Bifrenaria



Billbergia

Bird of Paradise
Birds Nest Fern
Birthday Bouquets
Bittersweet

Black Pepper

Black Vine Weevil
Black-eyed Susan
Bladderwort
Bleeding Heart
Bleeding Heart Vine/Glorybower
Blood Lily
Bloodleaf

Blue Echeveria
Blue Marguerite
Blue-Candle
Blushing Philodendron
Bolivian Cactus
Bonsai

Bonsai Equipment
Bonsai-Shape and Form
Borage
Borzicactus
Boston Fern
Botanical Plant Names
Bottle Plant

Bottle Tree
Bottlebrush
Bougainvillea
Bouquets
Bouvardia
Boxwood
Brassavola
Brazilian Edelweiss
Bridal Wreath
Brighamia
Bromeliads

Bronze Fern
Brunsfelsia

Buffalo Grass
Bulbophyllum
Bulbs for the Balcony
Bulrush

Burning Bush
Burro's Tail

Bush Calceolaria
Bush Poppy

Busy Lizzie
Butcher's Broom
Button Fern
Cabbage Tree

Caladium



Calanthe

Calathea

Calathea

Calico Flower
California Fan Palm
California Poppy

Calla Lily and Flamingo Flower
Camellias

Camouflage with Plants
Camphor Plant
Campion

Candelabra Plant/Aloe
Candle Plant
Candytuft

Canna

Canterbury Bells

Cape Cowslip

Cape Marigold/African Daisy
Cape Primrose
Cardamom

Caricature Plant
Caring for Cut Flowers
Caring for Hardy Bulbs
Caring for Tender Bulbs
Carnation

Carnivorous Plants
Carrion Flower
Cashmere Bouquet
Cassia

Cast-Iron Plant

Castor Bean

Cattleya

Centerpieces
Centradenia

Century Plant
Chamomile

Chemical Warfare
Chenille Plant

Cherry Laurel

Chervil

Chestnut Vine
Children's Fantasy Gardens
Children's Plants
Chilean Bellflower
Chili/Cayenne Pepper
Chimney Bellflower
China Aster
China-Berry
Chincherinchee
Chinese Fountain Palm
Chinese Foxglove

Chinese Ground Orchid



Chinese Lantern

Chinese Primrose

Chinese Primrose/Primula
Chirita

Chives and Garlic Chives
Chochlioda

Choosing Plants

Choosing the Right Container
Christ Thorn

Christmas Begonia

Christmas Bells

Christmas Cactus

Christmas Decorations
Christmas Plant Care
Christmas/Shield Fern
Chrysanthemum
Chrysothemis

Chysis

Cigar Plant

Cineraria

Clematis

Cleyera

Climbing Bell

Climbing Hydrangea
Climbing plants for the balcony
Clove Pink/Carnation

Cobra Plant

Cocculus

Cockscomb

Coconut Palm

Cocoon Plant

Codonanthe

Coelogyne

Coffee Tree

Coin-leaf Peperomia

Coleus

Color Contrasting

Colorful Containers on the Patio
Columbine

Columnea

Comb Euphorbia

Combating Pests

Combining Plants and Ornaments
Combining Plants and Pictures
Combining Plants with Cut Flowers
Common Hop

Common Names of Plants
Common Pot Marigolds
Common Sage

Cone Plant

Congo Cockatoo

Congo Fig



Conservatories and Flower Rooms
Containers for Balcony Plants
Containers: Making New from Old
Convolvulus

Copper Leaf/Joseph's Coat
Coprosma

Coral Bush

Coral Gem/Parrot's Beak
Coral Top

Coralberry

Coreopsis

Coriander

Corn Plant

Corncob Plant
Cornflower/Bachelor's Button
Corokia

Coryphanta

Costa Rican Nightshade
Costmary

Cotton

Cotyledon

Country Style

Courtyard Gardens

Crape Myrtle

Crassula

Creating a Basement Garden
Creating an Exotic Environment
Creative Use of Herbs
Creative Use of Lighting
Creeping Fig

Creeping Zinnia

Crinum

Crocus

Crossandra

Croton

Crown Daisy

Crown of Thorns
Cryptbergia

Crystal Anthurium
Ctenanthe

Cucumber

Cultivating Cacti

Cultivating Orchids
Cultivating Water Plants
Cultivating Without Soil

Cup & Saucer Vine

Cupid's Dart

Cut flowers for vases
Cuttings

Cyclamen

Cyclamen Mites

Cymbidium



Daffodil/Jonquil
Daffodils/Narcissi

Dahlia

Daisy Bush

Damping Off

Date Palm

Decorating Hallways and Stairs
Decorations for Coffee and Dining Tables
Decorative Baskets
Decorative Millet
Decorative Salad Garden
Deer Fern

Dehydration

Dendrobium Orchids

Desert Rose

Devil's Backbone

Devil's Ivy

Diagnosis Guide
Dichorisandra

Dieffenbachia

Dill

Dining Room Plants
Dipladenia

Dipteracanthus

Diseases of Stems and Roots
Diseases of the Leaves

Dish Gardens

Displaying Plants on Shelves
Division

Do-it-yourself Balcony Fittings
Doritis

Doryopteris

Dragon Root

Dragon Tree (Dracaena draco)
Dragon Tree (Dracaena)
Drainage Material

Dried Flower Decorations
Dried Flowers for Bouquets
Drying Flowers

Dusty Miller

Dutchman's Pipe

Dwarf Azalea

Dwarf Bamboo

Dwarf Coconut/Weddel Palm
Dwarf Cymbidiums

Dwarf Juniper

Dwarf Morning Glory

Dyckia

Earth Star

East and West Windows
Easter Cactus

Easter Decorations



Easter Flowers

Easter Lily

Easy-Care Plants

Echeveria

Echinocereus

Edelweiss

Effects with Hanging Baskets
Eggplant

Egyptian Onion

Elatior Begonia

Elegant Philodendron
Elephant Bush

Elephant's Ear

Elephant's Ear Begonia
English Daisy

English Lavender
Epidendrum

Epiphyte Trees

Erica

Escallonia

Eucalyptus

Evergreen Euonymus
Evergreen Grape
Evergreens for the Balcony
Everlastings/Common Immortelle
Exotic Flowers

Exotic Fruit for the Sunroom
Eyelash Begonia

Fairy Primose

False Aralia

False Heath

Fascicularia

Fast Blooming Flowers for the Balcony and Patio
Feeding Plants

Felt Fern

Fennel

Fern Asparagus
Fern/Feather Aralia

Ferns

Fertilizing

Fertilizing Flowering Plants
Fertilizing Foliage Plants
Ficus

Fiddleleaf Fig

Fig Marigold/Ice Plant

Fig Tree

Fire Lily

Fireball

Firecracker Vine

Firewheel Tree

Fishtail Palm

Fittonia/Snakeskin Plant



Flame Violet

Flaming Sword

Flamingo Plant

Flax

Fleabane

Florist's Chrysanthemum
Flower Arranging |

Flower Arranging Il

Flower Arranging-Globes and Pyramids
Flower Folklore

Flowering Maple

Flowering Rush

Flowering Tobacco

Flowers as Gifts

Foliage for Flower Arrangements
Forcing branches

Forcing bulbs and tubers
Forget-Me-Not

Four O'Clock/Marvel of Peru
Fragrant Plants for Balconies
Frangipani

Freesias

French Anemone

Fruit and Vegetables on the Balcony
Fuchsia

Fun ideas for the children
Fungus

Fungus Gnats and Leaf Miners
Furniture for Plants

Garden Cress

Garden Ranunculus

Garden Rooms

Garden Sorrel

Gardenia

Garlic

Gasteria

Gazania

Genista

German lvy

Getting Cacti to Flower
Getting Orchids to Bloom
Giant Reed

Ginger

Gladiolus

Gladiolus

Globe Amaranth (Gomphrena globosa)
Globe Amaranth (same as pg109)
Globe Thistle

Gloriosa Lilies

Glorious Winter Flowers
Glory Flower

Glory of Texas



Gloxinia

Gloxinia (same as pg 37)
Godetia

Gold/Silver Fern

Gold-dust Dracaena

Golden Candle

Golden Chain Orchid

Golden Polypody

Goldfish Plant

Goldfish Plant (Alloplectus nummularia)
Goldnet Honeysuckle

Gourd

Grape Hyacinth

Grape lvy

Grapes

Grass Nut

Gray Mold

Green Walls as Room Dividers
Greenhouse Heating and Lighting
Greenovia

Ground vy

Grouping Bulbs

Grouping Cacti

Grouping Flowering Plants
Grouping Plants

Grouping Plants Il

Grouping Plants in Large Windows
Grouping Plants with Colored Leaves
Grouping Pots Outdoors
Growing "Standard" Plants
Growing Fruit on the Balcony
Growth

Guzmania

Gypsophila/Baby's Breath
Hammer Bush

Hanging Begonia

Hanging Peperomia

Harmful Air and Smoke

Hart's Tongue Fern

Hatiora

Haworthia

Heart-Leaf Philodendron
Heat and Cold Damage

Heath Aster

Hedge Euphorbia

Hedgehog Cactus

Heliconia

Heliotrope

Helipterum
Hemigraphis/Waffle Plant
Herbs for Flavoring Beverages

Herbs in a Container



Herbs of Love

Hibiscus (2 different cards)
Himalayan Honeysuckle
Hindu-rope Plant

Holly Fern

Home Remedies against Pests
Honesty

Honeydew and Sooty Mold
Honeysuckle

Hoodia

Hornwort

Houseleek/Hen and Chicks
How Plants Grow

How to Arrange Flowers
How to Store Bulbous Plants
Huernia

Humidity

Hydrangea

Hyssop

Ice Plant

Iceland Poppies

Ideas for a Small Window
Ideas for Hanging Plants
Ideas for the Balcony
Imaginative Miniature Gardens
Inch Plant

Inchworm Plant

Indian Corn

Indian Strawberry (2 different page 37's)
Indoor Azalea

Indoor Garden Ponds
Indoor Gardening Equipment
Indoor Geranium

Indoor Oak

Indoor Trees

Inspiration from the World of Plants
Interesting Tub Plants
Introducing Window Boxes
Iris

Iron Cross Begonia

Italian Bellflowre

Ivory Palm

vy

Ivy Aralia

lvy Geranium

Ixia and Friends

Ixiolirion

Jacaranda

Jack in the Pulpit

Jade Plant

Japanese Climbing Fern

Japanese Flower Arranging



Japanese Hop
Japanese Lantern
Japanese Maple
Japanese Painted Fern
Japanese Snowbell
Japanese Style
Jasmine

Jelly-Bean Plant
Jerusalem Cherry
Jewel Orchid

Jewel Plant
Jewel-leaf Plant
Jewels of Opar
Joseph's Coat
Kaempferia

Kaffir Lily

Kahili Ginger
Kalanchoe

Kangaroo Paws
Kangaroo Thorn
Kangaroo Treebine
Keeping Plants Watered while Away
Kentia Palm

King Palm

Kiwi

Kleinia

Kohleria

Kumquat

Lace Aloe

Lack of Light

Lacy Tree Philodendron
Lady Palm

Lady Slipper/Moccasin Flower
Lady's Mantle

Lady's Slipper Orchid
Laelia

Laeliocattleya

Lamb's Ears

Language of Flowers Il
Lantana

Laurustinus

Lavender Trumpet Vine
Leaf Care

Leaf Cuttings

Leather Fern

Leea

Lemon Balm

Lemon Scented Geranium
Lemon Verbena
Leopard Plant
Leopard's Bane

Lettuce



Lezidozamia

Lighting

Lighting Equipment

Lilies

Lilies

Lily of the Nile

Lily of the Valley

Lily Turf

Living Rock

Living Room Plants

Living Stones

Lobelia

Loquat

Lotus Flower

Lovage

Love in a Mist
Love-Lies-Bleeding

Low Light

Lungwort

Lycaste

Mackaya

Madagascar Palm/Ghost Men
Mahonia

Maidenhair Fern

Making a Bonsai

Making Cut flowers Last Longer
Making Hard Water Softer
Male Fern

Mammillaria

Mammillaria (Mammilaria baumii)
Mango

Marguerite

Marigold

Mariposa Lily

Marjoram

Marmalade Bush
Masdevallia Orchids
Maxillaria

Medicinal Herbs
Medicinal Plants

Medinilla

Mediterranean Fan Palm
Medusa's Head

Meristem Propagation/Tissue Culture
Metal Leaf Begonia
Mexican Giant Barrel/Blue Barrel
Mexican Mock-Orange
Mexican Violet/Foxglove
Mexican Zinnia
Mexican-Giant
Michaelmas Daisy

Microlepia



Midday Flower
Mignonette

Mildew

Mile a Minute

Milkweed
Mimosa/Sensitive Plant
Ming Aralia

Mini-African Violets
Miniature Bamboo
Miniature Geraniums
Miniature Grape lvy
Miniature Plants
Miniature Rose

Miniature Streptocarpus
Mini-Greenhouses
Mini-Sinningia

Mint

Mistletoe Cactus
Mistletoe Fig

Mixing Green Foliage Plants
Moisture Meters
Monadenium

Monanthes

Mondo Grass

Monkey Flower

Monkey Plant

Montery Cypress
Morning Glory

Moses In a Boat

Moth Orchid

Mother Fern

Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe daigremontiana)
Mother of Thousands (Kalanchoe tubiflora)
Mrytle

Myrrh

Nasturtium

Natural Beauty |

Natural Beauty Il

Natural Beauty IlI
Navelwart

Necklace Plant/String of Beads
Nemesia

Neoporteria

Neoporteria

Neoregelia
Nerine/Diamond Lily
New Plants from Plantlets
New Zealand Christmas Tree
New Zealand Flax

New Zealand Laurel

New Zealand Tea Tree

Nidularium



Nikau Palm

Norfolk Island Pine
Nutrient Deficiencies
October Plant
Odontioda
Odontoglossum Orchids
Oil Palm

Old Man Cactus
Old-fashioned Plants
Oleander

Olive Tree

Oncidium

Orange Dragon
Orchid Catus

Orchid Diseases
Orchid Vine

Orchids

Oregano

Oreopanax

Oriental Moon Cactus
Ornamental Kale
Ornamental Orange
Ornamental Pepper
Othonna
Over-Watering
Oxalis

Pachyphytum
Pachyveria

Painted Tongue
Palm Fern

Palm Grass
Palmetto Palm
Palm-Leaf Begonia
Panda Plant

Pansies and Violets
Pansy

Pansy Orchid

Papaya

Papyrus

Parasol Pilea

Parlor Palm

Parodia

Parrot's Beak
Parsley
Parthenocissus
Partridge Breast Aloe
Party Decorations
Passion Flower
Pavonia

Peace Lily/Spathe Flower
Peacock Orchid/Black-eyed Lily

Peanut



Peanut Cactus

Pearlfruit

Pearlwort

Pearly Everlasting

Peepul/Bo-Tree

Pellionia

Peperomia

Pepperment Scented Geranium
Pereskia/Leaf Cactus

Pereskiopsis

Perfumed Fairy Lily

Periwinkle (Vinca Major)
Periwinkle (Vinca)

Persian Shield

Persian Violet

Peruvian Cereus Cactus/Giant Club
Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria hybrids)
Peruvian Lily (Alstroemeria) 2 cards of same pg
Petunia

Pheasant's Eye

Philippine Violet

Philodendron

Phoenix/Date Palm

Physiological Plant Problems
Piaranthus

Pickerel Weed

Piggy Back Plant

Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa atropurpurea)
Pincushion Flower (Scabiosa stellata)
Pineapple Lily

Pinks

Pisonia

Pitcher Plant

Pittosporum

Plant a Seed

Plant Care Check Points

Plant Displays and Central Heating
Plant Dormancy

Plant Psychology

Plant Root Systems

Planting an Indoor Basket

Planting an Outdoor Basket
Planting Aquariums and Terrariums
Plants and Pets

Plants and Rustic Furniture

Plants at Work

Plants for Beginners

Plants for Free

Plants for People on the Go

Plants for Sunny Places

Plants for the Bedroom

Plants for the Doorstep



Plants for the Kitchen
Plants for the Teenager
Plants from Exotic Places
Plants from the 1800's
Plants in Acid Soil

Plants in the Bathroom
Plants in Tubs

Plants that need a lot of Care
Plectranthus

Pleione

Pleomele

Plumbago

Plume Albizia

Plume Flower

Plume Flower/Winter Gold
Pocketbook Plant

Poet's Jasmine

Poinsettia

Poisonous Plants

Poker Plant/Torch Lily
Polka Dot Plant

Pollination

Pomegranate

Pond-Lily Cactus

Pony Tail/Bottle Tree

Poor Man's Orchid
Porcelain Berry
Portuguese Halimium
Portulaca

Pot Strawberries

Potpourri

Pouch Vine

Powderpuff

Prarie Gentian

Prayer Plant

Pregnant Onion

Pressed Flowers and Herbariums
Pressing Plants

Preventive Plant Maintenance
Pride of Barbados/Dwarf Poinciana
Primrose (Primula veris)
Primrose (Primula vulgaris grandiflora)
Princess Flower

Prism Cactus

Propagating Cacti
Propagating Orchids
Propeller Plant

Protea

Pruning

Pruning Equipment
Pseudopanax

Purple Heart



Purple Spike

Purple Velvet Plant
Purslane
Pussy-Toes/Cat's Paw
Pygmy Date Palm
Quaking Grass
Queen of th Night
Queen Palm
Rabbit-Tail Grass
Rademachera
Ranunculus

Rattail Cactus

Rattan Palm

Rebutia

Red Angel's Trumpet
Red-leaf Euphorbia
Reference Terms
Reineckia
Reinforcing Flower Stems for Arrangements
Re-Potting
Repotting Large Plants
Resurrection Plant
Rex Begonias
Rex-Begonia Vine
Rhododendron
Ribbon/Brake Fern
RibbonBush/Tapeworm Plant
Rock Rose

Rock Violet
Rondeletia

Rooting Hormones
Rosary Vine

Rose Cactus

Rose Geranium

Rose of Sharon
Rosemary

Rosemary

Rosularia

Rosy Sage

Rouge Plant/Bloodberry
Royal Palm

Royal Poinciana
Rubber Tree

Rue

Rust

Saffron Crocus

Sago Palm

Salad Burnet
Sanchezia

Sapphire Plant
Savory

Scale Insects and Mealy Bugs



Scarborough Lily
Scarlet Plume

Scarlet Runner Bean
Scarlet Sage

Scented Geranium
Schefflera

Schefflera (Schefflera venulosa)
Scindapsus

Scotch Heather
Screw-Pine

Sea Grape

Sea Holly

Sea Lavender/Statice
Sea -Urchin Cactus
Sealed Plant Cases
Sealing-Wax Palm
Sedge

Seed Propagation
Seed propagation of cacti
Seersucker Plant
Self-Watering Systems
Serissa

Shades of White

Shell Flower

Shrimp Plant

Siderasis

Silk Oak

Silver Frost

Silver Pine

Silver Squill

Silver Torch

Silverbush

Silver-lace Fern
Silvervein Creeper
Simple but Beautiful
Single Color Arrangements
Single Container Arrangements
Skimmia

Skunk Cabbage
Slipper Gloxinia

Small Aechmeas

Small Bulbs

Small Flowers

Smilax

Smithiantha

Snake Plant

Snap Bean
Snapdragon

Snow Oxalis
Snowdrop and Winter Aconite
Snowflake Aralia

Snowflakes and Spider Lily



Soil Composition

Soil Layering

Soil PH

Sonerila

Sophronitis

Sow Your Own Balcony Garden
Spaghetti Squash
Spanish Bayonet/Yucca
Spanish Broom

Spanish Flag

Spanish Moss

Spanish Shawl
Speedwell

Spider Mites

Spider Orchid

Spider Plant

Spike Moss

Spiral Flag

Split Leaf Philodendron (Monstera deliciosa)
Split Leaf Philodendron (Philodendron pedatum)
Spring Bouquets
Springtails

Springtime Floral Decorations
Sprouts

Squill/Glory of the Snow
Squirrel's Foot Fern
Squirrel-Tail Grass
Staghorn Fern

Star Anise

Star Cactus/Bishop's Cap
Star Jasmine
Star-Cluster/Pentas
Starfish Flower
Star-Leaf Begonia
Stawberry
Stenochlaena
Stephanotis

Stock

Stonecrop

Strawberry Cactus
Strawberry Geranium
Strawberry Tree
Strawflower
Streptocarpella

String of Beads

Striped Dracaena
Stromanthe
Stromanthe Amabilis
Sugar Pea

Summer Begonia
Summer Bouquets

Summer Hyacinth



Summer Marguerite/Daisy
Summer Squash/Zucchini
Summer Vacation for Indoor House Plants
Sundew

Sunglow

Surinam Cherry

Swan Orchid

Swan River Daisy

Swedish Ivy

Sweet Alyssum

Sweet Flag

Sweet Olive

Sweet Pea

Sweet Pea

Sweet Violet

Sweet Woodruff
Swiss-cheese Plant
Sycamore Fig

Symbiosis
Syngonium/Nephthytis
Table Decorations
Tacticus

Taffeta Plant

Tahitian Bridal Veil
Tarragon

Tasmanian Tree Fern
Tasty Green Plants
Tavaresia

Tea Plants

Teddy Bear Vine
Telegraph Plant
Terrariums

Thanksgiving Cactus

The Balcony

The Bay Window

The Fan Flower

The Function of Flowers
The Function of Leaves
The Function of the Stem
The Greenhouse

The Hyacinth

The Joy of Colorful Bouquets
The Language of Flowers |
The North Window

The Prickly Pear

The South-Facing Window
The Troparium-A Miniature Jungle
The Tuberose

The Window Garden
Thrips

Thyme

Ti Plant



Tiger's-Jaw

Tillandsia

Tips and Tricks for Indoor Gardeners
Tips on Creating an Indoor Garden
Toadflax

Tomato

Transvaal Daisy

Trapa Nut

Tree Mallow

Tree Tomato/Tamarillo
Trichocereus

Trifoliate Orange

Trumpet Creeper

Tuberous Begonias

Tulips in a Vase

Tulips in a Vase

Tupidanthus

Turk's-Cap Cactus

Umbrella Plant
Understanding your Plant
Unusual Containers

Unusual Plants for the Balcony
Unusual-Looking "Flowers"
Urn Plant

Using Corners

Using Figurines

Using Fireplaces

Vacation Inspiration

Vacation Watering-Commercial Systems
Vanda

Vanilla

Variegated Leaves

Variegated Wax Vine
Variegated Yam/Air Potato
Vases

Veltheimia

Velvet Plant

Velvet Vine

Velvet-leaf Philodendron
Venidio-Arctotis

Venus Flytrap

Verbena

Veronica

Victorian Style

Viola

Violet-Stemmed Taro

Virus

Voodoo Lily

Wallflower

Wandering Jew (Tradescantia)
Wandering Jew (Zebrina pendula)

Wart Plant/Pearl Plant



Watchain/Zipper Plant
Water and Watering
Water Clover

Water Hawthorn/Cape Pondweed
water Hyacinth

Water Lily

Water Violet
Watercress
Water-Fringe

Watering Plants Correctly
Wax Plant

Ways with Window Boxes
Weeds and Weeding
Weingartia

When Plants Get Too Big
White Calla Lily

White Velvet

Whitefly

Whitfieldia

Wilcoxia

Wild Bladderwort

Wild plants for drying
Wild-Oats

Willow Euphorbia
Windflower

Windmill Palm
Wineglow

Winged Everlasting
Winter Care for House Plants
Winter Jasmine

Wire Vines

Wishbone Flower
Wisteria
Withered Leaf Edges
Wood Sorrel

Woolly Cactus

Work Areas

Worms, Snails and Slugs
Wormwood

Wreaths
Xantheranthemum
Xerophyllum
Yarrow/Milfoil

Yellow Ageratum

Yellow Calla Lily

Yellow Flax

Yellow Oleander

Yew Pine

Yucca

Zebra Plant

Zephyr Lily

Zinnia



Zonal Geranium

Zygopetalum



